/	6	1 F	E	6
P	MAY	2	7 2003	8) 52
1 F	han n	AD	MARY	\$) }



102461244

ADEN		3201-299 (D4700-00311)			
(Rev. 03/01)	ION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings       ⇒       ✓       <					
	7.03 2. Name and addres Name: _Hansgroh	e AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🖌 No 🛛				
3. Nature of conveyance:            ✓ Assignment          Security Agreement          Other	f Name 77761 Schiltach,	Auestrasse 5-9			
05/14/03 Execution Date:		ddress(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo		plications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephan P. Gribok	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Duane Morris LLP Internal Address:		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Street Address:One Liberty Place 1650 Market Street City:_PhiladelphiaState:_PA_Zip:_19103-7396	 04-1679	umber:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Mail documents to be re	Luding cover sheet, attachments, and do corded with required cover sheet informati if Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231				
	Washington, D.C. 20231				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we <u>Thomas JELTSCH</u> (name) of <u>Panoramastrasse</u> 74, 88094 <u>Oberteuringen</u>, <u>Germany</u> (city, state, country), <u>Achim ZWERENZ</u> (name) of <u>Roemerstrasse 23, 78655 Dunningen</u>, <u>Germany</u> (city, state, country) have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>APPARATUS FOR THE RECYCLING OF USED WATER</u> (title) executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, <u>Hansgrohe AG</u> (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a <u>German</u> (state or country) corporation having a place of business at <u>Auestrasse 5 – 9, 77761</u> <u>Schiltach, Germany</u> (city, state, country) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof. for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of 2

said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal at the location and on the date indicated with our signature.

Date:

14.05.02

Date:

(Thomas JELTSCH)

(Achim ZWERENZ)

WITNESSES:

(signature) (Name, typed or printed)

WERNER HEINZELHANN

(signature) (Name, typed or printed) HEIGRID JTUJJER

PATENT REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0746

**RECORDED: 05/27/2003**